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ENROLLMENT PROCESS IN DARBHANGA AYURVEDA COLLEGE


2975. SHRI GOPAL JEE THAKUR:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a) whether the process of enrollment in the Ayurvedic College at Darbhanga in Bihar is closed;

(b) whether a proposal has been sent by the Bihar Government to re-start the enrollment process; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/ proposed to be taken on the said proposal?


ANSWER

MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) Yes.

(b) Government of Bihar has not submitted such proposal. However, Principal of Government Maharani Rameshwari Institute of India Medical Science Mohanpur &

Kameshwar Singh Ayurvedic Hospital, Kameshwar Nagar, Darbhanga-846004, Bihar has submitted an application/scheme for seeking permission of Medical Assessment and Rating Board for Indian System of Medicine, National Commission for Indian System of Medicine to establish a new Ayurveda Medical College in the name of Government Maharani Rameshwari Institute of India Medical Science Mohanpur & Kameshwar Singh Ayurvedic Hospital, Kameshwar Nagar, Darbhanga Bihar-846004 under section 29 of NCISM Act 2020 from the academic session 2022-23.

(c) After careful examination, denial of Letter of Intent (LoI) was issued to the college against the submitted proposal due to non-fulfillment of required minimum standards as per MSR, 2016.
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